



Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by ISAURA CORREA

### LOS ANGELES COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

### THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk
TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY
Project Title

# AltAir Renewable Fuels Conversion Project

## **Check Document being Filed:**

) Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

Notice of Exemption (NOE)

) Other (Please fill in type): EIR Notice of Determination



	Print	Form
--	-------	------



Anr 18 2022

No	otice of Determination	Dean C. L	ogen, Registrer – Recorder/County Clerk	Appendix D
		Electr	anically signed by ISAURA CORREA	
To:	Office of Planning and Resear	Street Address:	Public Agency: <u>City of P</u> Address: <u>16400 Colorad</u> Paramount, CA 90723	
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: John Carver, Pla	anning Director
	Saciamento, CA 95012-5044	Saciamenilo, CA 95014	Phone: (562) 220-2048	
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: P.O. Box 1208 Nor	walk, CA 90650-1208	Lead Agency (if different f Same as above Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
Re	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 5CH# 20200690	J13
Pro	ject Title: AltAir Renewable I	Fuels Conversion Project		
Pro	ject Applicant: AltAir Paramo	ount, LLC.		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 14700 Downey Ave Par	amount, Los Angeles Cou	nty, California 90723
Pro	ject Description:			
ref ma	e Renewable Fuels Conversion inery into a renewable fuels prodifications will include a new w Renewable Fuels Unit B. a	roduction facility, elimina Pretreat Unit, modificatio	ting the refining of crude of ns to the existing Renewal	il. The Project bles Fuels Unit A, a

Unit B, a new Hydrogen Generation Unit, a new Hydrogen Recovery Unit, a new Propane Recovery Unit, upgrades to the existing wastewater treatment system, a new Hydrogen Sulfider This is to advise that the City of Paramount has approved the above

(
Lead Agency or 
Responsible Agency)

described project on 4/11/22 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [III] were III were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was D was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were C were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

http://www.paramountcity.com/government/planning-department/planning-division/environmental-docum

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Planning Director	
Date: 4/13/22	Date Received for filing at OPR:	THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

ON April 18 2022

UNTIL May 18 2022

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

### State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT			RECEIPT #					
				202204180540013				
STATE			STATE CLEAP	CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)				
SEE INS	TRUCTIONS ON REVERS	E. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	RLY					
LEAD A	GENCY						DAT	E
CITY	OF PARAMOUNT						04/1	8/2022
COUNT	Y/STATE AGENCY OF FILI	NG					DOC	UMENT NUMBER
LA							2022	2085164
PROJE	CT TITLE							
	IR RENEWABLE UELS CO	NVERSION PROJECT						
0.000	CT APPLICANT NAME						PHO	NE NUMBER
			····			OTATE	710 (	2005
	CT APPLICANT ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	1005450 100	CODE
00.00t 10.000.00	COLORADO BLVD CT APPLICANT (Check app.	moriate hox):		PARAMOUNT		CA	9072	23
	Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special Distric	rt □ State	e Agency	Private E	ntity	
СНЕСК	APPLICABLE FEES:							
$\checkmark$	Environmental Impact Repo	ort (EIR)				\$3,539.25	\$_	3,539.25
	Negative Declaration (ND)(	MND)				\$2,548.00	\$_	0.00
	Application Fee Water Dive	ersion (State Water Resource	ces Control Board Only)			\$850.00	\$	0.00
	Projects Subject to Certified	d Regulatory Programs (CR	<b>≀</b> P)			\$1,203.25	\$_	0.00
$\checkmark$	County Administrative Fee					<del>\$50.00</del>	\$	75.00
	Project that is exempt from	fees						
	Notice of Exemption							
	CDFW No Effect Deter	mination (Form Attached)						
	Other						\$	0.00
PAYME	NT METHOD:							
	Cash 🗌 Credit	Check	Other				\$	3,614.25

SIGNATURE	TITLE
X I Come	пс

COPY - CDFW/ASB